

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

11 Mar 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. $\bigcirc 54$, s. 2024

ELECTED DIVISION MAPEH OFFICERS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2026

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) would like to inform all SDOSC personnel of its Division MAPEH Officers for SY 2024-2026.

| POSITION | NAME | SCHOOL |
|----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| President | Yvette B. Quinatac-an | Little Baguio ES |
| Vice President | Joemar Dardo | New Lambunao IS |
| Secretary | Melody Paba - Secondary | Lapuz NHS |
| | Janice S. Lechugas - Elementary | Norala CES |
| Treasurer | Sharon Rose P. Toledo | San Vicente ES, Banga |
| Auditor | Romeo Batiller Jr. | Lapuz NHS |
| PIO | Rodel Gentapa | Tampakan NHS |
| | Irene Bingil | Esperanza ES |
| Business | Geffrey Anthony G. Potenciano | Malugong CES |
| Managers | Kristine Sumatra | New Lambunao IS |

- 2. The Elected Officers are tasked to facilitate the MAPEH programs and projects for easy access on providing data and reports.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Encl.: As Stated Reference: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

LEARNING AREA

MAPEH

OFFICERS

CPD/DM- elected division mapeh officers for school year 2024-2026 0000/March 11, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph